## MORAY COUNCIL

## **ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984, AS AMENDED**

## MORAY COUNCIL (SCHOOL STREETS, ELGIN) (PROHIBITION OF DRIVING) EXPERIMENTAL TRAFFIC REGULATION REVOCATION ORDER 2021

Moray Council in exercise of its powers conferred upon it by the Road Traffic Regulation Act, 1984, as amended and all other enabling powers, and after consultation with the Chief Constable in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 to the 1984 Act, hereby makes the following order:-

- 1. The Moray Council (School Streets, Elgin Prohibition of Driving) Experimental Traffic Regulation Order 2020 is hereby revoked.
- 2. This Order shall come into operation on 19<sup>th</sup> February 2021 and may be cited as the Moray Council (School Streets, Elgin) (Prohibition of Driving) Experimental Traffic Regulation Revocation Order 2021.

Given under the seal of Moray Council on 12 February 2021

Head of Environmental and Commercial Services